
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 12305 11879 11679 11459 11266 11043 10898 10752 10652 10588 10564 10569 10703 10943 10917 10988 11337 12470 13203 13682 14025 14400 14712 14817 313,959

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 485

CUFG 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

CUFK 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 685 679 675 673 673 682 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,503

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 685 679 675 673 673 682 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,503

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 200 200 200 200 272 272 272 272 272 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,489

PKLGU4 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 200 200 200 200 260 260 260 260 260 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,285

PKLGU5 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 400 400 400 400 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 9,455

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 695 696 690 690 690 690 692 692 667 643 669 669 669 686 695 695 693 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,645

TBINU2 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 671 651 667 673 669 687 694 694 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,665

TBINU3 696 697 696 694 694 695 695 694 668 652 671 671 668 690 692 695 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,666

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 664 655 670 674 669 687 702 702 702 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,693

JMAHU2 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 15,600

CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 3,352

CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 3,352

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT13 219 193 189 184 185 177 164 149 151 167 156 153 168 164 157 165 178 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,803

KLPPGT14 219 193 189 184 185 177 164 149 151 167 156 153 168 164 157 165 178 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,803

KLPPGT15 219 193 189 184 184 177 164 149 151 167 156 153 168 164 157 165 178 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,802

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 160 160 114 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 122 158 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,444

PGLAGT12 323 258 250 241 242 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 231 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,217

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PLPSGT11 216 205 168 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,534

PLPSGT12 216 205 168 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,534

PLPSGT13 216 205 168 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,533

SGB3GT32 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 182 183 170 185 191 142 146 3,292

SGB3GT33 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 181 183 170 184 191 142 146 3,289

SGRIGT21 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,120

TJGSBK1A 323 252 244 233 234 218 193 164 168 199 177 172 201 193 180 196 222 282 342 351 351 351 351 351 6,829

TJGSBK2A 310 237 230 219 220 204 181 151 155 186 164 159 189 180 167 181 208 268 328 347 347 347 346 347 6,559

TJGSBK2B 310 237 230 218 220 204 180 151 155 186 163 159 187 179 167 181 208 268 328 347 347 347 346 347 6,553

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

SKSPBK1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 26 51 51 101 101 201 201 3,801

PGLAGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 4,999

TJGSBK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 171 231 291 351 351 4,607

SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 168 184 191 142 146 2,085

MPSSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 158 161 2,196

KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 30 30 212

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455

KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 112

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 420

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 385

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 89 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,822

KNYR 2 100 100 100 89 77 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 77 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,152

KNYR 3 100 100 100 89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,783

KNYR 4 100 100 100 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,744

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 84 84 84 84 1,394

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 1,064

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 1,043

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 1,127

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 874

SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052

SIHY 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 35 70 70 750

KNRG 1 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 14 14 14 14 210

LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1123 1549 1749 1969 1962 2085 2230 2376 2476 2443 2467 2462 2328 2255 2283 2212 2089 1070 1073 975 943 908 936 990 36,408

TOTAL GEN 12194 11768 11568 11348 11155 10932 10787 10641 10541 10477 10453 10458 10592 10832 10806 10877 11226 12359 13092 13571 13914 14289 14601 14706 311,551

*** SKSP ON RECOMISSIONING TEST

22-Mar-12

Thursday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 14676 14440 14307 14581 14917 15170 15178 15176 15180 15139 14797 14218 13711 13378 13301 14054 14286 14301 14152 13953 13585 13500 13156 12911 313,959

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 -100 -100 -100 -50 30 30 30 30 30 485

CUFG 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,503

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,503

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,489

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,285

PKLGU5 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 9,455

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,645

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,665

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,666

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,693

JMAHU2 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 15,600

CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 140 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,352

CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 140 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,352

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 217 207 205 219 219 219 219 219 209 207 196 190 4,803

KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 217 207 205 219 219 219 219 219 209 207 196 190 4,803

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 216 207 205 219 219 219 219 219 209 207 196 190 4,802

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,444

PGLAGT12 331 318 306 322 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 349 300 283 280 359 358 358 350 319 287 283 263 253 7,217

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 178 4,534

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 178 4,534

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 177 4,533

SGB3GT32 120 120 120 120 146 192 194 193 194 184 151 124 120 120 120 134 134 134 124 120 120 120 120 120 3,292

SGB3GT33 120 120 120 120 146 191 193 193 194 184 151 124 120 120 120 134 133 133 124 120 120 120 120 120 3,289

SGRIGT21 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,120

TJGSBK1A 332 317 305 322 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 298 279 276 336 351 351 351 318 284 278 258 245 6,829

TJGSBK2A 318 304 290 309 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 334 284 265 262 322 340 340 333 306 270 264 245 231 6,559

TJGSBK2B 318 303 290 308 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 334 284 265 262 322 340 340 333 304 270 264 243 231 6,553

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

SKSPBK1 300 300 320 267 303 339 341 340 341 332 306 287 249 236 235 294 294 294 288 265 240 237 223 213 3,801

PGLAGT11 331 318 305 322 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 349 300 283 280 359 358 358 350 319 287 283 263 253 4,999

TJGSBK1B 332 317 305 322 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 298 279 276 336 351 351 351 318 283 278 258 245 4,607

SGB3GT31 120 120 120 120 146 191 193 193 194 183 151 124 120 120 120 134 133 133 124 120 120 120 120 120 2,085

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 2,196

KLPPGT11 26 25 24 26 30 34 34 34 34 33 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 212

SRDGGT1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455

KLPPGT12 17 17 16 17 19 20 20 20 20 20 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112

SRDGGT2 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420

SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,822

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,152

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,783

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,744

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 43 30 84 84 84 84 84 84 69 30 30 1,394

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 3 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 42 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 69 0 0 1,064

TMGR 4 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 69 0 0 1,043

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 150 150 100 148 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 120 135 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,127

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 150 0 0 147 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 874

SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052

SIHY 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

BSIA 1 70 70 45 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 60 10 10 10 20 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210

LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1228 1314 1467 1372 1036 918 910 912 908 949 901 996 1503 1652 1648 1033 951 936 985 1264 1532 1617 1793 2038 36,408

TOTAL GEN 14568 14332 14199 14473 14809 15062 15070 15068 15072 15031 14689 14110 13603 13270 13190 14073 14305 14320 14121 13842 13474 13389 13045 12800 311,551


